
695R Cpl. Robert Hipple Asbury Sgt. Allison Wisniewski
Chesapeake Team Leader rhipple@hampton.gov SRO Unit Supervisor

(C) - Chesapeake Sector Schools  Hours:  7:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
awisniewskie@hampton.gov

693R Cpl. John Healy CAD # 767
Wythe Team Leader jhealy@hampton.gov Hours:  8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

(W) - Wythe Sector Schools Hours:  8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

CAD # OFFICER PRIMARY SCHOOL ASSIGNMENT OTHER ASSIGNED SCHOOL(S) ADDRESS

584R Ptl. James Byrd Bridgeport Academy (W) Adult & Alter. Learning Center (C) 1646 Briarfield Road
Email jbyrd@hampton.gov 1646 Briarfield Road

757-727-1224

565R SPO Joshua Dye Bethel High School (W)
Email jldye@hampton.gov 1067 Big Bethel Road

757-825-4609

376R Ptl. Mekika Mann Jones Magnet Middle (C) Langley Elementary (C) 16 Rockwell Road
Email mmann@hampton.gov 1819 Nickerson Blvd Phillips Elementary (C) 703 LeMaster Drive

757-850-5311 Moton Early Childhood Center (C) 339 Old Buckroe Road

539R Ptl. Michael Nisbet Ann H. Kilgore Gifted Center (C) Bryan Elementary (C) 1021 N. Mallory Street
Email mtnisbet@hampton.gov 339 Woodland Road Mary T. Christian Elementary (C) 2009 Andrews Blvd

Smith Elementary (C) 379 Woodland Road

414R Ptl. Zachary Holt Tarrant Middle School (W) Forrest Elementary (W) 1406 Todds Lane
Email zholt@hampton.gov 1435 Todds Lane Mary L. Jackson Elementary (W) 113 Wellington Drive

757-896-7571

447R Ptl. Zachary McNett Syms Middle School (C) Barron Elementary (C) 45 Fox Hill Road
Email zmcnett@hampton.gov 170 Fox Hill Road Albert W. Patrick III Elementary (C) 160 Apollo Drive

757-850-7126 Mary Peake Elementary (C) 57 Salina Street

453R Ptl. Christopher Bertram Hampton High School (W)
Email cbertram@hampton.gov 1491 W Queen Street

757-896-5885

504R Ptl. Gregory Kurtz Phoebus High School (C)
Email gkurtz@hampton.gov 100 Ireland Street

757-727-1435

502R Ptl. Dominic Dedmon Lindsay Middle School (W) Aberdeen Elementary (W) 1424 Aberdeen Road
Email dadedmon@hampton.gov 1636 Briarfield Road

757-825-4473

524R SPO Jarrod Washington Kecoughtan High School (W)
Email jmwashington@hampton.gov 522 Woodland Road

757-850-6842

462R Ptl. Rachel Ettleman Andrews PreK-8 School (W) Armstrong Elementary (W) 3401 Matoaka Road
Email rettleman@hampton.gov 3120 Victoria Blvd. Bassette Elementary (W) 671 Bell Street

757-268-3351

493R Ptl. Paul Bancroft Phenix PreK-8 School (W) Kraft Elementary (W) 600 Concord Drive
Email pbancroft@hampton.gov 1061 Big Bethel Road Machen Elementary (W) 20 Sacramento Drive

757-268-3518

529R Ptl. Destiny Odhiambo Eaton Middle School (W) Burbank Elementary (W) 40 Tide Mill Lane
Email dodhiambo@hampton.gov 2108 Cunningham Drive Cooper Elementary (W) 200 Marcella Road

757-896-5709

465R SPO. Charles "CJ" Harris K9 Officer
Email cjharris@hampton.gov Truancy
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MPO = Master Patrolman (C) - Chesapeake Sector Schools
SPO = Senior Patrolman (W) - Wythe Sector Schools 8/14/2023


